502432631 07/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony DEEN	05/30/2013
Douglas BLONSKY	05/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRAL PARK CONSERVANCY, INC.	
Street Address:	14 East 60th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29455672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500
Email: Docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009140USD/4496	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles N.J. Ruggiero	
Signature:	/Charles N.J. Ruggiero/	
Date:	07/24/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5_20130531_0009140USD_4496_Executed_Assign_29455672#page1.tif source=5_20130531_0009140USD_4496_Executed_Assign_29455672#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030870 FRAME: 0609 \$40.00 2945567

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Anthony DEEN**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 421 Degraw Street, 2K, Brooklyn, New York 11217 and Douglas BLONSKY, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 435 E. 86TH Street, New York, New York 10028 have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

TRASH/RECYCLING RECEPTACLE

hereby assign to CENTRAL PARK CONSERVANCY, INC., a not-for-profit organization having its principal office at 14 East 60th Street, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2013 and assigned U.S. Application Number 29/455,672, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion

Page 1 of 2

0009140USD/4496

of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	May 30	, 2013	By: Anthony DEEN
Date:	May 30	, 2013	Witness Signature
		Witness P 73 OP A R Witness Floor	rinted Name K AUE South S Address VY 10003
Date:	5-31	, 2013	By: Douglas BLONSKY
Date:	5-31	, 2013	Witness Signature
		Witness F	Printed Name (a) 54 ss Address

PATENT REEL: 030870 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 07/24/2013